Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party named spelled wrong. Should be Gregory Albert Merkel. previously recorded on Reel 022323 Frame 0339. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Incorrectly noted conveying party - Gre' Albert Merkel

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Gregory Albert Merkel	02/26/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corning Incorporated			
Street Address:	Intellectual Property Department			
Internal Address:	SP-TI-03-1			
City:	CORNING			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	14831			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12394453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)974-3848

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 607-974-9061

 Email:
 mcdanielml@corning.com

 Correspondent Name:
 CORNING INCORPORATED

 Address Line 1:
 Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 2: SP-TI-03-1

Address Line 4: CORNING, NEW YORK 14831

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SP08-041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph M. Homa

PATENT REEL: 022435 FRAME: 0620

500814524

H \$40.00

Total Attachments: 6
source=20090323_Corrected-Assignment_SP08-041#page1.tif
source=20090323_Corrected-Assignment_SP08-041#page2.tif
source=20090323_Corrected-Assignment_SP08-041#page3.tif
source=20090323_Corrected-Assignment_SP08-041#page4.tif
source=20090323_Corrected-Assignment_SP08-041#page5.tif
source=20090323_Corrected-Assignment_SP08-041#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 022435 FRAME: 0621 USPTO

2/27/2009 7:04:51 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: CORNING INCORPORATED COMPANY: SP-TI-3-1

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
lectronic Version v tylesheet Version v			02/27/2009 500793211		
SUBMISSION TYPE:	UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Na	ame	Execution Date	
Gre' Albert Merkel				02/26/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				3
Name:	Corning Incor	porated			
Street Address:	Intellectual Pr				
Internal Address:	SP-TI-03-1				
City:	CORNING				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	14831				
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property	Туре		Number		
Application Numbe	ř.	12394	453	La constitution arrestation and the constitution are serviced as t	
CORRESPONDENC	DE DATA				
Fax Number: Correspondence wi	607)97 Il be sent via US		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	607-974				
Email: mcdanielml@coming.com					
Correspondent Nan			CORPORATED		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	SP-TI-3 CORNII		EW YÖRK 14831		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SP08-041					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Joseph M. Homa		
Total Attachments: source=20090227_, source=20090227_, source=20090227	Assignment_SP(Assignment_SP()8-041 /	#page2.tif		

PATENT

REEL: 022435 FRAME: 0622

Case Name: SP08-041

	To the H	onorable Co		ENT ASSIGNM of Patents and Tradema				nents or copy	thereof.
(1)	Conveying	g Party(ies	s): G	regory Albert Me	rkel				
	Title:		IZED LC	W-MICROCRAG REOF	CKED	CERAMIC	HONEYC	OMBS A	ND
	Additions	ıl name(s)	of conve	ying party(ies) at	tached	Yes 🗌	No 🛛		
(2)	Receiving)	intellectu	G INCORPORAT al Property Depar NY 14831		SP-TI-03-1			
(3)	Nature of	conveyan	ce: Assig	gnment executed:	<u>Februa</u>	ıry 26, 2009	<u>.</u>		
(4)	Applicati	on numbe	er(s) and/	or patent number	r(s) aga	inst which t	this assign	ıment is to	o be recorded:
		nt Applica g date:	tion No.(s):	В.	Patent No. Filing date			
				led together with cation, executed				gnment is	also to be
(5)	Name and	address	of party to	whom correspon	ndence	concerning	document	should be	mailed:
	Name:	Reg. No CORNI Intellect SP-TI-0 Corning	tual Prope	ORPORATED erty Department					
(6)	Total Nur	nber of a	oplication	s and/or patents i	nvolve	l: <u>one</u>			
(7)	Total Fee	Enclose Include	d (Check d with file	(No.) ing fee. Check N ven by Corning In	o. corpor	ated to charg	ge deposit	account n	umber <u>03-332</u>
				ge and belief, the of the original de			on is true	and corre	ct and any
	Joseph	I. Homa					Ĩ	$\frac{Z}{Z}$	7/09

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

RECORDED: 03/23/2009

PATENT REEL: 022435 FRAME: 0623